
UC Santa Barbara (3-13, 1-3 BWC) -vs- Long Beach State (7-14, 2-3 BWC)
01/19/17 at Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)

 
 

 
 
UC Santa Barbara 76

Long Beach State 81

Date: 01/19/17
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 3,017
Site: Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)
Referees: Bill Vinovich, Greg Nixon, Michael Greenstein

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UC Santa Barbara 37 39 76
Long Beach State 47 34 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Childress, Eric * 31 5-11 1-4 6-7 3-2 5 4 3 4 1 5 17
02 Vincent, Gabe * 30 4-10 2-4 6-7 0-5 5 5 2 2 0 1 16
12 Hart, Alex * 31 6-8 0-1 2-4 5-5 10 3 1 2 0 0 14
03 Powell, Clifton * 20 2-5 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 7
10 Kupchak, Maxwell * 28 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 0 4
11 Osifeso, Tide 10 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
21 Heidegger, Max 23 1-9 1-4 3-4 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 0 6
43 Slajchert, J.D. 19 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 1 4
23 Terrell, Christian 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 7-18 21-26 15-24 39 24 10 14 2 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27   37.04 % 3-6   50.00 % 14-15   93.33 %
Second Half 14-34   41.18 % 4-12   33.33 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 24-61   39.3 % 7-18   38.9 % 21-26   80.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 5 1st-17:30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Yussuf, Temidayo * 23 10-12 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 4 3 3 0 0 25
01 Payne, Evan * 35 6-13 3-9 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 15
23 Prince, Roschon * 30 3-9 0-0 8-13 3-7 10 3 2 3 1 1 14
03 Blackwell, Noah * 34 4-8 3-6 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 0 0 2 11
21 Bibbins, Justin * 37 2-6 2-3 3-4 1-2 3 2 2 4 0 0 9
02 Jackson, Loren 12 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 5
05 Riggins, Mason 16 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 2 1 0 2
22 Williams, LaRond 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 3 0 0
35 Jackson, Javonntie 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Griffin, Jordan 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-56 9-19 20-27 11-27 38 20 15 15 5 4 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33   48.48 % 6-11   54.55 % 9-9   100.00 %
Second Half 10-23   43.48 % 3-8   37.50 % 11-18   61.11 %
Total 26-56   46.4 % 9-19   47.4 % 20-27   74.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 13 1st-00:28



1st Half Box Score
UC Santa Barbara 37

Long Beach State 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Childress, Eric 14 2-5 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 6
2 Vincent, Gabe 16 0-3 0-1 5-5 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 5
12 Hart, Alex 14 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
3 Powell, Clifton 12 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 7
10 Kupchak, Maxwell 15 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 4
11 Osifeso, Tide 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Heidegger, Max 9 1-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
43 Slajchert, J.D. 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 2
23 Terrell, Christian 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-27 3-6 14-15 5-12 17 10 6 8 1 2 37
37.0 % 50.0 % 93.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Yussuf, Temidayo 13 5-7 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 12
1 Payne, Evan 17 4-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 10
23 Prince, Roschon 14 2-6 0-0 5-5 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 0 9
3 Blackwell, Noah 17 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 2 8
21 Bibbins, Justin 17 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
2 Jackson, Loren 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
5 Riggins, Mason 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
22 Williams, LaRond 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
35 Jackson, Javonntie 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Griffin, Jordan 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-33 6-11 9-9 5-12 17 10 9 5 2 3 47
48.5 % 54.5 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
UC Santa Barbara 39

Long Beach State 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Childress, Eric 17 3-6 1-2 4-5 3-0 3 2 0 2 1 5 11
2 Vincent, Gabe 14 4-7 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 1 11
12 Hart, Alex 17 4-6 0-1 1-2 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 0 9
3 Powell, Clifton 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Kupchak, Maxwell 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Osifeso, Tide 8 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Heidegger, Max 14 0-5 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 1
43 Slajchert, J.D. 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Terrell, Christian 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 4-12 7-11 10-12 22 14 4 6 1 6 39
41.2 % 33.3 % 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Yussuf, Temidayo 10 5-5 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 13
1 Payne, Evan 18 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
23 Prince, Roschon 16 1-3 0-0 3-8 2-6 8 2 1 2 0 1 5
3 Blackwell, Noah 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
21 Bibbins, Justin 20 1-4 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 4
2 Jackson, Loren 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
5 Riggins, Mason 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2
22 Williams, LaRond 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 2 0 0
35 Jackson, Javonntie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Griffin, Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-23 3-8 11-18 6-15 21 10 6 10 3 1 34
43.5 % 37.5 % 61.1 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Santa Barbara Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
19:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 19:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,NOAH

18:54 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by CHILDRESS,ERIC --
GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,CLIFTON 18:37 2-2

18:25 MISS JUMPER by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,GABE --
GOOD JUMPER by CHILDRESS,ERIC 18:05 4-2 V 2

17:42 MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,ROSCHON
REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,GABE --
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,CLIFTON 17:30 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by CHILDRESS,ERIC --

17:01 MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,ROSCHON
-- REBOUND OFF by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

16:57 7-5 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,CLIFTON 16:43
-- REBOUND DEF by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

16:29 TURNOVER  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
STEAL  by POWELL,CLIFTON 16:28
MISS JUMPER by CHILDRESS,ERIC 16:15
REBOUND OFF by HART,ALEX --

16:14 FOUL  by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
MISS FT by HART,ALEX 16:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HART,ALEX 16:14 8-5 V 3
SUB IN by TERRELL,CHRISTIAN 16:14
SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,JD 16:14
SUB OUT by VINCENT,GABE 16:14
SUB OUT by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 16:14

16:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAROND
16:14 SUB OUT by PRINCE,ROSCHON
15:52 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,EVAN

TURNOVER  by CHILDRESS,ERIC 15:27
15:27 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by VINCENT,GABE 15:27
SUB IN by HEIDEGGER,MAX 15:27
SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,ERIC 15:27
SUB OUT by POWELL,CLIFTON 15:27

15:12 8-10 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HART,ALEX 14:57 10-10
ASSIST  by VINCENT,GABE --
FOUL  by SLAJCHERT,JD 14:44

14:44 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
14:44 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,CHRISTIAN 14:44
REBOUND OFF by HART,ALEX --
GOOD JUMPER by HART,ALEX(in the paint) 14:44 12-12

14:44 SUB IN by RIGGINS,MASON
14:44 SUB OUT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
14:17 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by HART,ALEX --
SUB IN by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 14:15
SUB OUT by HART,ALEX 14:15
MISS JUMPER by HEIDEGGER,MAX 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
13:55 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,CHRISTIAN 13:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LAROND
13:10 MISS JUMPER by RIGGINS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by SLAJCHERT,JD --
MISS JUMPER by SLAJCHERT,JD 12:52

12:52 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,LAROND
REBOUND OFF by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL --

12:48 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LAROND
12:48 SUB IN by PRINCE,ROSCHON
12:48 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAROND

GOOD LAYUP by SLAJCHERT,JD(in the paint) 12:47 14-14
ASSIST  by HEIDEGGER,MAX --

12:46 SUB IN by JACKSON,JAVONNTIE
12:46 SUB OUT by PAYNE,EVAN
12:30 FOUL  by RIGGINS,MASON
12:30 TURNOVER  by RIGGINS,MASON
12:30 SUB IN by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
12:30 SUB OUT by RIGGINS,MASON

MISS JUMPER by VINCENT,GABE 12:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

11:57 MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,ROSCHON
REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,CHRISTIAN --

11:54 FOUL  by JACKSON,JAVONNTIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54
SUB IN by CHILDRESS,ERIC 11:54
SUB IN by POWELL,CLIFTON 11:54
SUB OUT by TERRELL,CHRISTIAN 11:54
SUB OUT by HEIDEGGER,MAX 11:54

11:54 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,JORDAN
11:54 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,NOAH
11:44 FOUL  by JACKSON,JAVONNTIE

GOOD FT by VINCENT,GABE 11:44 15-14 V 1
GOOD FT by VINCENT,GABE 11:44 16-14 V 2
GOOD FT by VINCENT,GABE 11:44 17-14 V 3

11:44 SUB IN by JACKSON,LOREN
11:44 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAVONNTIE
11:21 MISS JUMPER by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:15 17-16 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,CLIFTON 11:08
-- REBOUND DEF by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

10:59 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,LOREN

10:47 17-18 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRINCE,ROSCHON

10:26 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,JORDAN
GOOD FT by VINCENT,GABE 10:26 18-18
GOOD FT by VINCENT,GABE 10:26 19-18 V 1
SUB IN by HART,ALEX 10:26
SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,JD 10:26

10:26 SUB IN by PAYNE,EVAN
10:26 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JORDAN

FOUL  by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 10:14
FOUL  by CHILDRESS,ERIC 10:11

10:11 19-19 GOOD FT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
10:11 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL(in the paint) 09:58 21-20 V 1
ASSIST  by CHILDRESS,ERIC --

09:39 21-23 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,LOREN
-- ASSIST  by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

FOUL  by CHILDRESS,ERIC 09:26



TURNOVER  by CHILDRESS,ERIC 09:26
SUB IN by HEIDEGGER,MAX 09:26
SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,ERIC 09:26

09:14 TURNOVER  by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
09:14 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,NOAH
09:14 SUB OUT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by VINCENT,GABE 08:56
08:55 STEAL  by BLACKWELL,NOAH
08:52 21-25 H 4 GOOD DUNK by PAYNE,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by HEIDEGGER,MAX 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
SUB IN by TERRELL,CHRISTIAN 08:22
SUB IN by CHILDRESS,ERIC 08:22
SUB OUT by VINCENT,GABE 08:22
SUB OUT by POWELL,CLIFTON 08:22

08:15 21-28 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,EVAN
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,LOREN

GOOD JUMPER by CHILDRESS,ERIC 07:52 23-28 H 5
07:33 23-30 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HEIDEGGER,MAX 07:00
07:00 STEAL  by PAYNE,EVAN
06:56 23-33 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKWELL,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by PAYNE,EVAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:54
SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,JD 06:54
SUB OUT by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 06:54

06:54 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAROND
06:54 SUB OUT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
06:40 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LAROND

GOOD FT by HEIDEGGER,MAX 06:40 24-33 H 9
GOOD FT by HEIDEGGER,MAX 06:40 25-33 H 8

06:40 SUB IN by RIGGINS,MASON
06:40 SUB IN by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
06:40 SUB OUT by JACKSON,LOREN
06:40 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAROND
06:26 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by CHILDRESS,ERIC --
FOUL  by SLAJCHERT,JD 06:19
TURNOVER  by SLAJCHERT,JD 06:19

06:03 MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,ROSCHON
-- REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,ROSCHON

06:01 25-35 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PRINCE,ROSCHON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CHILDRESS,ERIC 05:42
REBOUND OFF by SLAJCHERT,JD --
FOUL  by TERRELL,CHRISTIAN 05:21
TURNOVER  by TERRELL,CHRISTIAN 05:21
SUB IN by VINCENT,GABE 05:21
SUB OUT by TERRELL,CHRISTIAN 05:21

05:11 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by HEIDEGGER,MAX --
GOOD 3PTR by HEIDEGGER,MAX 05:04 28-35 H 7
ASSIST  by CHILDRESS,ERIC --

05:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:01 SUB IN by JACKSON,LOREN
05:01 SUB OUT by PAYNE,EVAN
04:47 28-37 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,ROSCHON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,NOAH
FOUL  by HEIDEGGER,MAX 04:47

04:47 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON
MISS JUMPER by HEIDEGGER,MAX 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,LOREN



04:26 MISS DUNK by RIGGINS,MASON
REBOUND DEF by SLAJCHERT,JD --
MISS 3PTR by VINCENT,GABE 04:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by POWELL,CLIFTON 04:16
SUB IN by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 04:16
SUB OUT by HEIDEGGER,MAX 04:16
SUB OUT by HART,ALEX 04:16

04:16 SUB IN by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
04:16 SUB IN by JACKSON,JAVONNTIE
04:16 SUB OUT by RIGGINS,MASON
04:16 SUB OUT by PRINCE,ROSCHON
04:09 FOUL  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by CHILDRESS,ERIC 04:09 29-38 H 9
GOOD FT by CHILDRESS,ERIC 04:09 30-38 H 8

03:55 TURNOVER  by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
STEAL  by SLAJCHERT,JD 03:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55
FOUL  by POWELL,CLIFTON 03:35
TURNOVER  by POWELL,CLIFTON 03:35

03:35 SUB IN by PAYNE,EVAN
03:35 SUB OUT by JACKSON,LOREN
03:17 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CHILDRESS,ERIC 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAVONNTIE
02:34 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAVONNTIE

BLOCK  by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 02:34
REBOUND DEF by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL --
MISS JUMPER by SLAJCHERT,JD 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,EVAN
02:05 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAVONNTIE

REBOUND DEF by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL --
02:04 FOUL  by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

GOOD FT by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 02:04 31-38 H 7
GOOD FT by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 02:04 32-38 H 6
SUB IN by HART,ALEX 02:04
SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,JD 02:04

02:04 SUB IN by RIGGINS,MASON
02:04 SUB IN by PRINCE,ROSCHON
02:04 SUB OUT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
02:04 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAVONNTIE
01:54 32-40 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,NOAH
01:37 FOUL  by PRINCE,ROSCHON

GOOD FT by POWELL,CLIFTON 01:37 33-40 H 7
GOOD FT by POWELL,CLIFTON 01:37 34-40 H 6
SUB IN by OSIFESO,TIDE 01:37
SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,ERIC 01:37

01:28 TURNOVER  by PRINCE,ROSCHON
MISS JUMPER by VINCENT,GABE 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,ROSCHON
FOUL  by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 01:12

01:12 34-41 H 7 GOOD FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON
01:12 34-42 H 8 GOOD FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON

TURNOVER  by HART,ALEX 00:57
00:56 STEAL  by BLACKWELL,NOAH
00:54 MISS JUMPER by BIBBINS,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by RIGGINS,MASON
00:48 34-45 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKWELL,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by RIGGINS,MASON
MISS JUMPER by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 00:34

00:34 BLOCK  by PRINCE,ROSCHON



-- REBOUND DEF by RIGGINS,MASON
FOUL  by VINCENT,GABE 00:28

00:28 34-46 H 12 GOOD FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON
00:28 34-47 H 13 GOOD FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON

SUB IN by HEIDEGGER,MAX 00:28
SUB OUT by POWELL,CLIFTON 00:28
GOOD 3PTR by OSIFESO,TIDE 00:02 37-47 H 10
ASSIST  by VINCENT,GABE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Santa Barbara Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
19:47 TURNOVER  by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

GOOD JUMPER by HART,ALEX(in the paint) 19:20 39-47 H 8
19:08 39-49 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,ROSCHON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
MISS JUMPER by HART,ALEX 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,ROSCHON
18:45 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:24 39-51 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO(in the paint)

FOUL  by HART,ALEX 18:24
18:24 MISS FT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

REBOUND DEF by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL --
MISS JUMPER by VINCENT,GABE 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,ROSCHON
18:00 TURNOVER  by PRINCE,ROSCHON

STEAL  by CHILDRESS,ERIC 17:59
GOOD 3PTR by VINCENT,GABE 17:47 42-51 H 9

17:29 MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HART,ALEX(in the paint) 17:09 44-51 H 7

16:57 TURNOVER  by PAYNE,EVAN
STEAL  by CHILDRESS,ERIC 16:56
GOOD LAYUP by VINCENT,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:52 46-51 H 5
ASSIST  by POWELL,CLIFTON --

16:37 46-54 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKWELL,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

TURNOVER  by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 16:22
16:04 46-57 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BIBBINS,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,NOAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:52
SUB IN by HEIDEGGER,MAX 15:52
SUB OUT by POWELL,CLIFTON 15:52
GOOD 3PTR by VINCENT,GABE 15:44 49-57 H 8

15:13 MISS JUMPER by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
BLOCK  by CHILDRESS,ERIC 15:13

-- REBOUND OFF by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
15:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:10
MISS 3PTR by HEIDEGGER,MAX 14:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,ROSCHON
14:36 MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,ROSCHON

REBOUND DEF by HART,ALEX --
14:21 FOUL  by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

MISS FT by HART,ALEX 14:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HART,ALEX 14:21 50-57 H 7

14:21 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAROND
14:21 SUB OUT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
14:03 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,EVAN



REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,GABE --
FOUL  by VINCENT,GABE 13:57
TURNOVER  by VINCENT,GABE 13:57
MISS JUMPER by HEIDEGGER,MAX 13:35

13:35 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,LAROND
REBOUND OFF by HEIDEGGER,MAX --

13:34 MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,EVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 13:27
13:27 MISS FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:27 MISS FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON

REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,GABE --
SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,JD 13:27
SUB OUT by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 13:27

13:27 SUB IN by JACKSON,LOREN
13:27 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,NOAH

ASSIST  by HEIDEGGER,MAX --
GOOD 3PTR by OSIFESO,TIDE 12:30 53-57 H 4
FOUL  by VINCENT,GABE 12:27

12:16 FOUL  by RIGGINS,MASON
12:16 TURNOVER  by RIGGINS,MASON

TURNOVER  by HART,ALEX 11:51
11:45 53-59 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by VINCENT,GABE(in the paint) 11:21 55-59 H 4

10:58 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LAROND
REBOUND DEF by HART,ALEX --

10:56 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LAROND
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:56

10:56 SUB IN by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
10:56 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,NOAH
10:56 SUB OUT by PAYNE,EVAN
10:56 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAROND

MISS JUMPER by VINCENT,GABE 10:36
-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,ROSCHON

10:27 55-61 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,LOREN

10:12 FOUL  by BLACKWELL,NOAH
SUB OUT by VINCENT,GABE 10:12
MISS 3PTR by OSIFESO,TIDE 10:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SLAJCHERT,JD 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,NOAH
09:43 55-63 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HEIDEGGER,MAX 09:12
REBOUND OFF by HART,ALEX --

09:11 FOUL  by PRINCE,ROSCHON
09:07 FOUL  by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

GOOD FT by CHILDRESS,ERIC 09:07 56-63 H 7
GOOD FT by CHILDRESS,ERIC 09:07 57-63 H 6
SUB IN by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 09:07
SUB OUT by HART,ALEX 09:07

09:07 SUB IN by PAYNE,EVAN
09:07 SUB IN by RIGGINS,MASON
09:07 SUB OUT by JACKSON,LOREN
09:07 SUB OUT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
08:58 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,EVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,ROSCHON
08:53 MISS JUMPER by PRINCE,ROSCHON

REBOUND DEF by SLAJCHERT,JD --
MISS JUMPER by SLAJCHERT,JD 08:21



REBOUND OFF by CHILDRESS,ERIC --
MISS LAYUP by CHILDRESS,ERIC 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,ROSCHON
08:10 TURNOVER  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN

STEAL  by CHILDRESS,ERIC 08:08
07:52 FOUL  by RIGGINS,MASON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52
GOOD FT by HEIDEGGER,MAX 07:52 58-63 H 5
MISS FT by HEIDEGGER,MAX 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by VINCENT,GABE 07:52
FOUL  by SLAJCHERT,JD 07:51

07:39 MISS JUMPER by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,GABE --
GOOD JUMPER by SLAJCHERT,JD(in the paint) 07:23 60-63 H 3
FOUL  by CHILDRESS,ERIC 07:00

07:00 60-64 H 4 GOOD FT by RIGGINS,MASON
07:00 60-65 H 5 GOOD FT by RIGGINS,MASON
07:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAROND
07:00 SUB OUT by RIGGINS,MASON

MISS JUMPER by SLAJCHERT,JD 06:44
06:44 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,LAROND

REBOUND OFF by SLAJCHERT,JD --
TURNOVER  by SLAJCHERT,JD 06:40

06:39 STEAL  by PRINCE,ROSCHON
06:37 TURNOVER  by PRINCE,ROSCHON

STEAL  by VINCENT,GABE 06:37
06:36 FOUL  by PRINCE,ROSCHON

GOOD FT by VINCENT,GABE 06:36 61-65 H 4
MISS FT by VINCENT,GABE 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,NOAH
06:28 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LAROND

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LAROND
06:24 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LAROND

STEAL  by CHILDRESS,ERIC 06:24
06:24 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LAROND

GOOD FT by CHILDRESS,ERIC 06:24 62-65 H 3
MISS FT by CHILDRESS,ERIC 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,EVAN
06:24 SUB IN by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
06:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAROND
06:02 62-67 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO(in the paint)

FOUL  by VINCENT,GABE 06:02
06:02 62-68 H 6 GOOD FT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

SUB IN by HART,ALEX 06:02
SUB OUT by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 06:02
GOOD 3PTR by CHILDRESS,ERIC 05:46 65-68 H 3
ASSIST  by HEIDEGGER,MAX --

05:39 TURNOVER  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
STEAL  by CHILDRESS,ERIC 05:38
GOOD LAYUP by CHILDRESS,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:35 67-68 H 1

05:35 FOUL  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by CHILDRESS,ERIC 05:35 68-68

05:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by HART,ALEX 05:20

05:20 68-69 H 1 GOOD FT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
05:20 68-70 H 2 GOOD FT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
05:20 SUB IN by RIGGINS,MASON
05:20 SUB OUT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

MISS 3PTR by VINCENT,GABE 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,NOAH

FOUL  by VINCENT,GABE 04:35



04:35 MISS FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:35 MISS FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CLIFTON --
SUB IN by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 04:35
SUB IN by POWELL,CLIFTON 04:35
SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,JD 04:35
SUB OUT by VINCENT,GABE 04:35
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,CLIFTON 04:12
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,CLIFTON --
MISS 3PTR by HEIDEGGER,MAX 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
04:01 TURNOVER  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by CHILDRESS,ERIC(in the paint) 03:46 70-70
FOUL  by POWELL,CLIFTON 03:39

03:39 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:39 70-71 H 1 GOOD FT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
03:39 MISS FT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HART,ALEX --
SUB IN by OSIFESO,TIDE 03:39
SUB OUT by POWELL,CLIFTON 03:39
GOOD LAYUP by OSIFESO,TIDE(in the paint) 03:19 72-71 V 1
ASSIST  by HART,ALEX --

03:07 72-74 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,EVAN
-- ASSIST  by PRINCE,ROSCHON

MISS JUMPER by HEIDEGGER,MAX 02:34
02:34 BLOCK  by RIGGINS,MASON

REBOUND OFF by HART,ALEX --
GOOD JUMPER by HART,ALEX(in the paint) 02:29 74-74
FOUL  by HART,ALEX 02:14

02:14 74-75 H 1 GOOD FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON
02:14 74-76 H 2 GOOD FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON
02:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAROND
02:14 SUB OUT by PRINCE,ROSCHON

MISS JUMPER by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by RIGGINS,MASON

01:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by TERRELL,CHRISTIAN 01:37
SUB OUT by OSIFESO,TIDE 01:37

01:37 SUB IN by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO
01:37 SUB IN by PRINCE,ROSCHON
01:37 SUB OUT by RIGGINS,MASON
01:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAROND
01:20 74-78 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CHILDRESS,ERIC 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

00:41 MISS 3PTR by BIBBINS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,ROSCHON

FOUL  by HEIDEGGER,MAX 00:38
00:38 74-79 H 5 GOOD FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON
00:38 MISS FT by PRINCE,ROSCHON

REBOUND DEF by HART,ALEX --
SUB IN by OSIFESO,TIDE 00:38
SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,JD 00:38
SUB OUT by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 00:38
SUB OUT by TERRELL,CHRISTIAN 00:38

00:38 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAROND
00:38 SUB OUT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LAROND
MISS 3PTR by CHILDRESS,ERIC 00:25
REBOUND OFF by HART,ALEX --
SUB IN by KUPCHAK,MAXWELL 00:22



SUB IN by TERRELL,CHRISTIAN 00:22
SUB OUT by HART,ALEX 00:22
SUB OUT by OSIFESO,TIDE 00:22

00:22 SUB IN by JACKSON,LOREN
00:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAROND

FOUL  by TERRELL,CHRISTIAN 00:21
GOOD JUMPER by HART,ALEX(in the paint) 00:21 76-79 H 3

00:21 76-80 H 4 GOOD FT by JACKSON,LOREN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:21

00:21 76-81 H 5 GOOD FT by JACKSON,LOREN
SUB IN by HART,ALEX 00:21
SUB IN by OSIFESO,TIDE 00:21
SUB OUT by TERRELL,CHRISTIAN 00:21
SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,JD 00:21

00:21 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAROND
00:21 SUB OUT by JACKSON,LOREN

MISS 3PTR by HART,ALEX 00:14
REBOUND OFF by CHILDRESS,ERIC --
TURNOVER  by CHILDRESS,ERIC 00:09

00:09 SUB IN by JACKSON,LOREN
00:09 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAROND

MISS 3PTR by OSIFESO,TIDE 00:05
REBOUND OFF by CHILDRESS,ERIC --
FOUL  by CHILDRESS,ERIC 00:04
TURNOVER  by CHILDRESS,ERIC 00:04
SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,ERIC 00:04

00:04 SUB IN by RIGGINS,MASON
00:04 SUB OUT by PRINCE,ROSCHON
00:02 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,EVAN

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,ROSCHON
REBOUND DEF by HEIDEGGER,MAX --


